Wisconsin law.
Published under 85.93 Wis. Stats., by the Legislative Reference Bureau.
5 REAL ESTATE EXAMINING BOARD REEB 15.04

Chapter REEB 15
BROKER'’S OBLIGATION TO FURNISH COPIES AND MAINTAIN RECORDS

REEB15.01 Authority. REEB 15.03 Copies of closing statements.
REEB 15.02 Copies of documents. REEB 15.04 Retention of records.

Note: Chapter REB 6 as it existed on April 30, 1972 was repealed andahapw REEB 15.03 Copies of closing statements. (1) At
ter REB 6 was create®egister April, 1972, No. 196effective May 1, 1972. Renum ; : f et
bered to be ch. RL 15 fettive March 1, 1983. Chapter RL &5 it existed on Novem thetime of clos!ng aeal estate transaction, the listing broker or
ber30, 1985 was repealed and a new chapter RL 15 was creawivefDecember the broker's designee shall ensure that a complete copy of the sell
1,1985. Chapter RL 15wasrenumbered chapter REEB 15under s.1392(4) (b)  er’s portion of the closing statement is deliveredhi® seller and
1., Stats., Register November 2011 No. 671. . . .

acomplete copy of thbuyers portion of the closing statement is
REEB 15.01 Authority. The rules in this chapter aredeliveredto the buyerThese closing statements shall accurately

adoptedpursuant to s®27.11 (2), 452.07and452.14 (3) (hpnd  accountfor all funds received and paid by the broker in connection
(i), Stats. with the transaction.

undee 15,55 G B 7“_%?;‘;@%’&2%5{,%“&‘; Soaa o aag comectomade () |f a transaction is handled through escrow and the escrow
holderrenders a closing statement, the broker shall askate

REEB 15.02 Copies of documents. (1) A broker or fundswhich the broker has received or paid as part of the transac
salespersoshall promptlyprovide an exact and complete copy ofion are properly accounted for
anydocument utilized in real estate practice to any person who hasisiory: Cr. Register November1985, No. 359f. 12-1-85.
signedthe document.

(2) A broker or salesperson shall promptly distribute to the REEB 15.04 Retention of records. A broker shalfetain
following persons exacand complete copies offefs to puf  for at least 3 years exact and complete copies of all listing con
chaseamendments to contracts of sale, countéersfexchange yacts, offers to purchase, leases, closing statements, deposit
agreementsor grantsof option which have been accepted angheints cancelled checks, trust account recamd other docu

signedby all parties: mentsor correspondence received or prepared by the broker in

(a) The seller connection with any transaction. The retention period shall run
(b) The buyer from the date of closing dhe transaction pif the transaction has
(c) The listing broker not been consummated, fraime date of listing. The broker shall
(d) The selling broker makethese records available for inspection and copying by the

(3) A broker or salesperson shall promptly distributexact board. If the records are retained outside thiate, the broker
andcomplete copy of a lease which has been accepted and sigstell, upon request of the board, promptly send exactcand
by all parties to the tenant when the tenant leases the property gla¢e copies to the department.

to the landlord upon the landlosdtequest. History: Cr. Register November1985, No. 359eff. 12-1-85correction made
History: Cr. Registey November1985, No. 359eff. 12-1-85. under s. 13.92 (4) (b) 6., Stats., Register November 2011 No. 671.
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